Wisconsin law.

1296 	 JOINT RESOLUTIONS. 

Resolved, by the assembly the senate concurring, That our 
representatives in Congress be hereby memorialized that they use 
their best efforts to bring about an amendment to the Federal 
constitution empowering Congress. to pass proper legislation 
establishing a harmonious system of education and to establish 
and maintain conjointly with the states a national system of 
education. 

[No. 130, A.] 

JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 37. 

Resolved by the assembly, the senate concurring, That full 
sympathy is hereby expressed for those suffering by the cyclone 
on July 3rd in Monroe and Juneau and adjoining counties. We 
would gladly pass assembly bill No. 1042, A., appropriating 
$10,000 for the proper relief of those needing help but for the 
fact that a sufficient number of members for the passage of 
appropriation bills has not been present since the introduction 
of said bill on July 11th, 1907. 

[No. 118, A.] 

JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 38. 

To provide for the printing of a additional five thousand copies 
of the report of the joint committee appointed to investigate 
life insurance corporations. 

WHEREAS, The five thousand copies of the report of the joint 
committee appointed to investigate life insurance corporations 
is nearly exhausted, and 

WHEREAS, There is a great demand from the people of the 
state for additional copies of said report, and 

WHEREAS, The plates from which said report was printed are 
still kept by the Democrat Printing company and additional 
copies can be printed at comparatively small cost, therefor be it 

Resolved, by the assembly, the senate concurring, That an ad-
ditional five thousand copies of the report of said investigating 
committee be printed. 


